The allotment results in respect of the allocation of excess Rights Shares are as follows:

Number of excess
Rights Shares applied for

Number of
valid excess
applications

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
applied for

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
allocated

Approximate
percentage of

allocation based
on the total
number of

excess
Rights Shares
applied for in
this category Basis of allocation

1 to 5,000,000 1,684 68,623,890 192,926 0.28% Approximately 0.28%
of the excess Rights

Shares applied for
(rounded up to the

nearest Share)
9,853,064,022 1 9,853,064,022 27,894,604 0.28% Approximately 0.28%

of the excess Rights
Shares applied for

Total 1,685 9,921,687,912 28,087,530

5

EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately before completion of
the Rights Issue
(Notes 1 and 2)

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue

(Note 2)

Shareholders
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%

Shareholders:
Registered Committed Shareholders
  (Note 3) 11,350,133,388 59.49 12,106,808,944 59.49
Automic Group Limited (Note 4) 1,019,733,743 5.34 1,019,733,743 5.01

Directors:
Mr. YEUNG Kwok Keung (Note 5) 66,060,000 0.35 70,464,000 0.35
Mr. MO Bin (Note 6) 3,000,000 0.016 3,200,000 0.016
Mr. ZHU Rongbin 2,068,000 0.011 2,206,039 0.011
Mr. WU Jianbin 3,000,000 0.016 3,200,840 0.016
Mr. SU Rubo (Note 7) 749,437,312 3.93 749,437,312 3.68
Mr. OU Xueming (Note 8) 772,144,068 4.05 772,144,068 3.79
Mr. XIE Shutai (Note 9) 844,937 0.004 901,266 0.004
Mr. LIANG Guokun (Note 10) 1,570,254 0.008 1,674,936 0.008
Mr. SU Baiyuan (Note 11) 855,739 0.004 855,739 0.004

Sub-total 13,968,847,441 73.21 14,730,626,887 72.38
Joint Underwriters (Note 12) — — — —
Public 5,110,983,605 26.79 5,621,192,895 27.62

Total 19,079,831,046 100.00 20,351,819,782 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Based on the information in the disclosure of interest register of the Company.

2.	 Certain figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as totals may
not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

3.	 The 12,106,808,944 Shares are held as to 9,778,650,011 Shares by Concrete Win, as to 71,067,733 Shares by Golden
Value, as to 17,091,200 by Jolly Faith and as to 2,240,000,000 Shares by Genesis Capital. Concrete Win, Golden Value
and Genesis Capital are wholly owned by Ms. YANG Huiyan, an executive Director and the controlling shareholder of the